



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-4728 Version: 1 Name: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg,

Illinois

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 7/9/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/25/2018 Final action: 7/25/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: Various Location in Unincorporated Hanover Township

County Board District: 15

Section: 17-09122-00-RS

Contract Value: \$514,344.60

Contract period: 8/1/2018 - 4/30/2022

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018: \$0 Cook County (\$514,344.60 to be used from

Hanover Township MFT funds.

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11302.1500.29150.560019

Contract Number(s): 1885-17352

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation and partial MBE waiver and full WBE waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This project provides for pavement rehabilitation and improvements. The work includes pulverization of ground material, preparation of base deck, removal and disposal of unsuitable material, install hot-mix asphalt binder and surface course, grading and shaping ditches, culvert removal and replacement, driveway pavement removal and replacement, landscape and shoulder restoration, butt joints, along with other work as required to complete the improvements all under

File #: 18-4728, Version: 1

Traffic Control.

There is no fiscal impact to Cook County for this project. The project shall be funded by Hanover

Township (Township MFT Funds).

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location: Various Location in Unincorporated Hanover Township

County Board District: 15

Section: 17-09122-00-RS

Contract Value: \$514,344.60

Contract period: 8/1/2018 - 4/30/2022

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018: \$0 Cook County (\$514,344.60 to be used from Hanover Township

MFT funds.

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Account: 11302.1500.29150.560019

Contract Number(s): 1885-17352

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation and partial MBE waiver and full WBE waiver.

File #: 18-4728, Version: 1

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This project provides for pavement rehabilitation and improvements. The work includes pulverization of ground material, preparation of base deck, removal and disposal of unsuitable material, install hot-mix asphalt binder and surface course, grading and shaping ditches, culvert removal and replacement, driveway pavement removal and replacement, landscape and shoulder restoration, butt joints, along with other work as required to complete the improvements all under Traffic Control.

There is no fiscal impact to Cook County for this project. The project shall be funded by Hanover Township (Township MFT Funds).

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.